July 3, 2007

Honorable Members of the West Allis Common Council City Hall West Allis, Wisconsin

Dear Council Members:

I am herewith reappointing Mr. Ted Toerpe as a member of the West Allis Library Board. His three-year term will expire on July 1, 2010.

Mr. Toerpe resides at 1213 South 72nd Street with his wife Sharon and their four children. They have resided in West Allis since 1989. He is a lifelong resident of the Metro Milwaukee area. Mr. Toerpe is the owner of Agency Development, Inc., a multiline insurance and risk management business.

Mr. Toerpe is a member of Deutsche Liedertafel, a German Men's Chorus. He performs volunteer work with Compassionate Friends, a grief-counseling group, and he is active in insurance industry activities. He is involved with many activities involving his children's education, including Cub Scouts, PTA and related events, and volunteer work with his children's basketball, softball, and volleyball activities.

Your confirmation of this reappointment will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Jeannette Bell, Mayor

JB:jfw MYR\CMTES\TOERPE.LIBBD